506025744 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hironori ARAKI	03/09/2020
Yoshitaka SASAKI	03/09/2020
Hiroyuki ITO	03/09/2020
Yoji NOMURA	03/09/2020
Shigeki TANEMURA	03/09/2020
Kazuki SATO	03/09/2020
Tetsuya ROPPONGI	03/09/2020
Atsushi YAMAGUCHI	03/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Headway Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	678 S. Hillview Dr.	
City:	Milpitas, CA	
State/Country:	U.S.A.	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:703-836-6400Email:email@oliff.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES A. OLIFF

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191048	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAHOME MEKONNEN
SIGNATURE:	/Nahome Mekonnen/ for James Oliff

506025744 REEL: 052462 FRAME: 0037

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1
source=7389729_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052462 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hironori ARAKI	(2)	Yoshitaka SASAKI			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Hiroyuki ITO	(4)	Yoji NOMURA			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Shigeki TANEMURA	(6)	Kazuki SATO			
		(7)	Tetsuya ROPPONGI	(8)	Atsushi YAMAGUCHI			
		the und		ciency of which are h	good and valuable consideration pereby acknowledged, each undersi			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Headway Technologies,	, Inc.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	678 S. Hillview Dr., Mi	678 S. Hillview Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035 U.S.A.				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal rep the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	MAGNETIC HEAD INCI MANUFACTURING ME		RQUE OSCILLATOR AND SAME			
	Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 191048), filed on e	ven date herewith or as			
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	16/801,399				
	Identification for		T.1 04 0000					
	filed applications	filed	February 26, 2020		olication and/or patent for the inve			
claims or reexamination resulting entire in this assignment.	r provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the gament is binding on Assigned 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execu- mal Convex s to performed States rizes and the said A nat he or so or and As y grants the	te all papers and documents a ention for Protection of Indust rm all affirmative acts which i patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of ssignee, as Assignee of the en he has not executed, and will i signor's heirs, successors, assi- the firm of OLIFF PLC the pow	rial Property or sim may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and titre interest, and co- not execute, any agr igns and legal repres- ver to insert on this a	obtain, maintain or confirm by re Trademark Office to issue any ar venants that he or she has full rigl eement(s) in conflict herewith, an	issue or ad all patents at to convey the d agrees that on that may be		
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the under	signed name(s).			
Date	3/9/20		Inventor Signature	H_{h}	A. 0	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20)	Inventor Signature		Sick	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20		Inventor Signature	- 7J	mpi	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20	?	Inventor Signature	· Zpoj	i Nomura	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/00		Inventor Signature	Jone	mer	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20		Inventor Signature	Re	do	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20		Inventor Signature	· Tekny	a Roppingi	(SEAL)		
Date	3/9/20		Inventor Signature	<u>Ution</u>	hi Yanagushi	(SEAL)		
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Pet two witnesses who also sign		.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness	Provide all				

PATENT REEL: 052462 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/22/2020